
Department of Commerce Veterans Employment POCs 

Name Title Bureau(s)/Organizational Unit Serviced Telephone and Email 

Roseal F. Fowlkes Veterans & Disability 
Employment Program 
Manager 

Office of the Secretary 
Department of Commerce (DOC) 

(202) 482-5110
RFowlkes@doc.gov

Mark Mollohan Selective Placement Program 
Coordinator 

Bureau of the Census (Census), Economics and 
Statistics Administration, Bureau of Economic 
Analysis 

(301) 763-1377
Mark.d.Mollohan@census.gov

Susan Engle Strategic Recruitment 
Program Manager 

National Institute of Standards and Technology 
(NIST) 

(301) 975-3034
Susan.Engle@nist.gov

Kiana Campbell Veterans Employment & 
Selective Placement Program 
Coordinator 

National Oceanic Atmospheric Administration 
(NOAA) 

301-628-1843
Kiana.d.Campbell@noaa.gov

Sharon Gibson Veterans Employment & 
Selective Placement 
Programs Manager 

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) 571-272-2925
Sharon.Gibson@USPTO.gov

Rhonda Jackson Selective Placement Program 
Coordinator 

Bureau of Industry and Security (BIS), Economic 
Development Administration (EDA), International 
Trade Administration (ITA), Minority Business 
Development Agency (MBDA), National 
Telecommunications and Information 
Administration (NTIA) 

(202) 482-3654
RJackson2@doc.gov
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DOC Selective Placement Program Coordinators/Bureau POCs 
Bureau/(Servicing HR 
Office) 

POC Names Title Telephone 

Department of Commerce 
(OS) 

Roseal F. Fowlkes Veterans & Disability Employment Program Mgr 202-482-5110 Rfowlkes@doc.gov

BIS Gregg Curry Selective Placement Program Coordinator 202-482-1424 Gregg.Curry@bis.doc.gov

BEA (Census), ESA Larry Lillard Selective Placement Program Coordinator 301-278-9433 Larry.Lillard@bea.gov

Census Bureau (Census) Mark Mollohan Selective Placement Program Coordinator 301-763-1377 Mark.d.mollohan@census.gov

EDA Kimberly Trimble Management Analyst 202-482-1908 Ktrimble@doc.gov

ITA Chasity Tucker Selective Placement Program Coordinator 202-365-3559 Chasity.Tucker@trade.gov

MBDA Stacie Marinez Management Analyst 804-944-6483 SMarinez1@mbda.gov

NIST, NTIS (NIST) Susan Engle Strategic Recruitment Program Manager 301-975-3034 Susan.Engle@nist.gov

NOAA (NOAA) Kiana Campbell Selective Placement Program Coordinator 301-628-1843 Kiana.d.campbell@noaa.gov

NTIA 
NTIA/FIRST NET (First Net) 

Kimberly Deare 
Amy Mendez 

Administrative Management Specialist/SPPC 
HR Specialist/Selective Placement Program Coordinator 

202-482-3176 Kdeare@ntia.doc.gov
240-805-2457 Amy.Mendez@Firstnet.gov

OGC Vanessa Valentine Administrative Officer 202-482-3850 VValentine@doc.gov

OIG Sherrie Palmer HR Specialist/Selective Placement Program Coordinator 202-793-3337 Spalmer@oig.doc.gov

USPTO (USPTO) Sheila Thompson Selective Placement Program Coordinator 571-270-0325 Sheila.Thompson@USPTO.GOV

OS (BIS, EDA, ITA, 
MBDA, NTIA, and OGC) 

Rhonda Jackson HR Specialist/Selective Placement Program Coordinator 202-482-3654 RJackson2@doc.gov
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